
In Process

1 
 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on April 3, 2024, 
by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Bruce W. Ebert, Ph.D., J.D., LL.M, 
ABPP (“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the 
Board and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Contract expired on June 30, 2025, and services continued to  

be required after that date; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Service, Exhibit A, needs to be revised to reflect  additional 

duties. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

Paragraph 1.01   of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of 

the Contract through June 30,2026. 

Paragraph 3.01 of the Contract, Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, shall be deleted and 

replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto and 

hereby incorporated by reference. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                     (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 2F01A2E2-AD28-452E-B902-5AEBF89E258D



In Process

2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this First addendum on 
the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   __________________________ 
       NANCY OGREN, CHAIR           
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 

CONTRACTOR: Bruce W. Ebert 
Ph.D,J.D.,LL.M (health law), ABPP 
 

 
Date:_____________________   _______________________________ 

Bruce W. Ebert, owner 
        
 
License No.:PSY7461 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of the 
chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 
      
TAXPAYER I.D. 68-0254732 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fiscal Year  Fund  Organization  Account   Amount 
2025/2026   1018  203050   723000  $.01 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable):  
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed:  
 
If needed for multi-year contracts, please include separate sheet with financial information 
for each fiscal year. 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit A 

Docusign Envelope ID: 2F01A2E2-AD28-452E-B902-5AEBF89E258D

5/21/2025



In Process

3 
 

Scope of Services 

 

FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES:  

Forensic psychological services shall be billed at $225.00 per hour.  (This represents a discount from Dr. 
Ebert’s normal rate of $500 per hour.) Forensic services include records review, consultation with attorneys, 
consultation with other professionals, interviews in person or via telephone with relevant collateral contacts, 
psychological testing, psychodiagnostics evaluation, preparation of a written report, specialized research in 
the field of psychology and/or law as it pertains to the unique aspects of the case, review of depositions or 
other legal materials including investigative reports, charge sheets, information documents, and all relevant 
discovery. Specifically, this may entail the administration and scoring of a battery of psychological tests 
including use of manuals and research materials to properly interpret each psychometric instrument. The 
above reports do not include MCMI-IV Interpretive Report and the 16PF Karson Clinical Report. The 
MCMI-IV Interpretive Report and the 16PF Karson Clinical Report will be billed at $45.00 each per report.  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 2F01A2E2-AD28-452E-B902-5AEBF89E258D



In Process

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE 
AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 
ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or 
be endorsed.  If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an 
endorsement.  A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 
PRODUCER CONTACT   

NAME: Trust Risk Management Services, Inc 
PHONE 
(A/C, No, Ext): 877.637.9700 

FAX 
(A/C, No): 877.251.5111 

EMAIL  
ADDRESS: info@trustrms.com 

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # 

INSURER A: ACE American Insurance Company 22667 
INSURED INSURER B: 

INSURER C: 

INSURER D: 

INSURER E: 

INSURER F: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY 
PERIOD INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT 
TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT 
TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR 
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE 

ADDL 
INSR 

SUBR 
WVD POLICY NUMBER 

POLICY EFF 
(MM/DD/YYYY) 

POLICY EXP 
(MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 

CLAIMS MADE OCCUR 
DAMAGE TO RENTED 
PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 

$ 

___________________________________ MED EXP (Any one person) 
$ 

___________________________________ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 
$ 

GEN’L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 

POLICY 
PRO- 
JECT LOC PRODUCTS–COMP/OP AGG 

$ 

OTHER: 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 
(Ea accident) 

$ 

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per Person) $ 

ALL OWNED 
AUTOS 

SCHEDULED 
AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) 

$ 

HIRED AUTOS 
NON-OWNED 
AUTOS 

PROPERTY DAMAGE 
(Per accident) 

$ 

$ 

UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 

EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 

DED RETENTION $ 
$ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION  
AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY  
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
(Mandatory in NH) 
If yes, describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 

 Y / N 
N / A 

PER 
STATUTE 

OTH-
ER 

$ 

E.L.EACH ACCIDENT $ 
E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT
$ 

A 
Each Incident 
Annual 
Aggregate 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED 
BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE 
DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.  
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 

04/08/2025

Trust Risk Management Services, Inc. doing business in CA
as TRMS Insurance Agency
1791 Paysphere Circle
Chicago, IL 60674

Dr. Bruce W Ebert
3400 Douglas Blvd Ste 250
Roseville, CA 95661-4285

Psychologist's Professional Liability 68G28717970 09/01/2024 09/01/2025 $1,000,000
$3,000,000

Docusign Envelope ID: 2F01A2E2-AD28-452E-B902-5AEBF89E258D


